504973666 06/22/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5020412

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
ANDRE CHOLLET			01/06/2015
OLIVER POHL			01/05/2015
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA		
Name: OBSEVA S.A.			
Street Address:		DES AULX 12	
City:	PLAN-LES	S-OUATES	
State/Country:	SWITZER	LAND	
Postal Code:	1228		
		NI 1	
Property Type		Number	
	15	Number 952934	
Application Number:			
Application Number:	ATA	952934	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA (61 e sent to th	952934 7)428-7045 Pe e-mail address first; if that is un	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	ATA (61 e sent to th provided; if	952934 7)428-7045	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA (61 e sent to th provided; if (61	952934 7)428-7045 e e-mail address first; if that is un f that is unsuccessful, it will be se	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (61 e sent to th provided; if (61 pat CL	952934 7)428-7045 The e-mail address first; if that is un that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 7) 428-0200 Tentadministrator@clarkelbing.com ARK & ELBING LLP	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (61 e sent to th provided; if (61 (61 pat CL	952934 7)428-7045 Fe e-mail address first; if that is un <i>that is unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> 7) 428-0200 tentadministrator@clarkelbing.com ARK & ELBING LLP 1 FEDERAL STREET	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (61 e sent to th provided; if (61 pat CL 10 ⁻ 15 ⁻	952934 7)428-7045 The e-mail address first; if that is under that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 7) 428-0200 Tentadministrator@clarkelbing.com ARK & ELBING LLP 1 FEDERAL STREET TH FLOOR	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (61 e sent to th provided; if (61 pat CL 10 ⁻ 15 ⁻	952934 7)428-7045 Fe e-mail address first; if that is un <i>that is unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> 7) 428-0200 tentadministrator@clarkelbing.com ARK & ELBING LLP 1 FEDERAL STREET	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (61 e sent to th provided; if (61 pat CL 10 15 BC	952934 7)428-7045 The e-mail address first; if that is under that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 7) 428-0200 Tentadministrator@clarkelbing.com ARK & ELBING LLP 1 FEDERAL STREET TH FLOOR	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA (61 e sent to th provided; if (61 pat CL 10 15 BC	7)428-7045 e e-mail address first; if that is un f that is unsuccessful, it will be sei 7) 428-0200 tentadministrator@clarkelbing.com ARK & ELBING LLP 1 FEDERAL STREET TH FLOOR OSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (61 e sent to th provided; if (61 pat CL 10 15 BC	7)428-7045 e e-mail address first; if that is un f that is unsuccessful, it will be sei 7) 428-0200 tentadministrator@clarkelbing.com ARK & ELBING LLP 1 FEDERAL STREET TH FLOOR DSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110 51130-009003	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA (61 e sent to th provided; if (61 pat CL 10 15 BC	7)428-7045 e e-mail address first; if that is un f that is unsuccessful, it will be sei 7) 428-0200 tentadministrator@clarkelbing.com ARK & ELBING LLP 1 FEDERAL STREET TH FLOOR DSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110 51130-009003 KAREN L. ELBING, PH.D.	

Total Attachments: 1

source=51130-009001 assignment as filed#page1.tif

JOINT (USA) (AFTER APPLICATION FILED)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS FOR THE UNITED STATES

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, WE André CHOLLET, a citizen of Switzerland, and Oliver POHL, a citizen of Germany;

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ObsEva S.A.

a corporation of SWITZERLAND

having a place of business at Chemin des Aulx 12, 1228 Plan-les-Ouates, Switzerland,

its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for the United States, in and to certain inventions relating to

ORAL FORMULATIONS OF PYRROLIDINE DERIVATIVES

and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed by us on <u>December 16, 2014</u> and which has been accorded Application No. <u>14/571,615</u>, and in and to said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted, thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent upon said inventions to the Assignee or to such nominees as it may designate.

AND we authorize and empower the said Assignce or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without forther written or oral authorization from us.

AND we hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in the United States for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said Assignee or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

AND we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignce or nominees all facts known to us pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all logal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignce or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent protection for said inventions in the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand:

and the second	
Andre CHOLLET ALCLUM OG JAN-2015	
Winess: <u>Asabiti MARTINOI Elfrestora 96 - JAN - 2015</u>	
Oliver POHI. C. July Dr - Jour - Wilf	
Witness: Gilles PFEND 12. JANN. 2015	

1 of 1 Form #128 FCHS_WS 10947197v1.doc

PATENT REEL: 046180 FRAME: 0076

RECORDED: 06/22/2018